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 1/8" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN @ ADDITION - GROUND

0' 4' 8' 16' 32'

REVISIONS

No. Date Description

CDR Spaces
Dairy Spaces
Shared Spaces

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

Changes since May 2017

2017-11-14

1 Further detail development of 
Locker Rooms, Break Room 
to maintain existing Storage 
Room capacity.

2 Plan refinements fine tuning 
equipment locations or process 
flow.

3 Plan refinements for final 
sizing of utility chases.

1



CASE
WASHERCCON CW-1

CWP-1

Butter Boat

CHURN
(FUTURE)

Butter Cup
Filler

BC-1
(FUT)

200 G
PP-28
(FUT)

BTFR
(FUTURE)

BCUP
(FUTURE)

AG-BC1BWIP
(FUTURE)

COP TANK COP-3EWES

C
D

R
-O

VT-7

C
D

R
-O

VT-8

CDR-WP-3

C
D

R
-O

VT-5
C

D
R

-AG
-O

V
T-5

C
D

R
-O

VT-6
C

D
R

-AG
-O

V
T-6

C
D

R
-AG

-O
V

T-7

C
D

R
-AG

-O
V

T-8

C
D

R
-O

VT-9
C

D
R

-AG
-O

V
T-9

C
D

R
-O

V
T-10

C
D

R
-AG

-O
VT-10

C
D

R
-O

V
T-13

C
D

R
-O

V
T-12

C
D

R
-AG

-O
VT-12

C
D

R
-O

V
T-11

C
D

R
-AG

-O
VT-11

CDR-HPR-1

ALPMA
DRAIN
TABLE

ALPMA
800LB

OPEN VAT

C
D

R
-PPR

-1

STOELTING UNIVERSAL PRE-PRESS

KUSEL
450LB

OPEN VAT

STOELTING 500LB OPEN VATSTOELTING 500LB OPEN VAT

STOELTING 500LB OPEN VAT STOELTING 500LB OPEN VAT

STOELTING 500LB OPEN VATSTOELTING 500LB OPEN VAT

HORIZONTAL PRESS

CDR-SNK-3

Work Table

CVT-1

PPR-1

HPR-1

VAC

SHRNK

VPR-1

CUL-1

AG-CUL-1
30G

M
O

TO
R

C
O

N
TR

O
L

PAN
EL

PD
P

PAN
EL

W
ork Table

Tools

Kusel Cheese Vat
600gal (5400 LB)

(EXISTING)

Kusel Universal
Pre-Press

(EXISTING)

Kusel Horizontal Press
(EXISTING)

W
ork Table

Vacuum
Sealer

Kusel A-Frame Press
(EXISTING)

S
hrink

Tank

Sink
(EXISTING)

H
O

SE
R

EEL

H
O

SE
R

EE
L

H
O

SE
R

EEL

HOSE
REEL

H
O

SE
R

EE
L

HOSE
REEL

HOSE
REEL

HOSE
REEL

H
O

SE
R

EEL
H

O
SE

R
EEL

H
O

SE
R

EEL
H

O
SE

R
EEL

H
O

SE
R

EEL
HOSE
REEL

HOSE
REEL

H
O

SE
R

EEL

CTRL
PANEL
CTRL

PANEL

NEW
1000LB
OPEN

CHEESE
VAT

NEW
1000LB
OPEN

CHEESE
VAT

NEW
1000LB
OPEN

CHEESE
VAT

NEW
1000LB
OPEN

CHEESE
VAT

NEW
1000LB
OPEN

CHEESE
VAT

NEW
1000LB
OPEN

CHEESE
VAT

NEW
1000LB
OPEN

CHEESE
VAT

NEW
1000LB
OPEN

CHEESE
VAT

NEW
KALT

1000LB
OPEN

CHEESE
VAT

NEW
KALT

1000LB
OPEN

CHEESE
VAT

NEW
KALT

CHEESE
DRAIN-PRESS

NEW
KALT

CHEESE
DRAIN-PRESS

CDR-ECV-1

C
TR

L
PA

N
EL

PN
L

C
TR

L
PA

N
EL

PN
L

M
O

TO
R

C
O

N
TR

O
L

PAN
EL

PD
P

PAN
EL

TO
O

LS

PH METER

CDR-ECV-2

C
D

R
-U

C
V-1

CDR-EDT-1

CDR-CP-1

CDR-WP-1

CDR-ODT-2

CDR-AG-OVT-2

CDR-ODT-3

CDR-AG-OVT-3

CDR-ODT-4

CDR-AG-OVT-4

CDR-CP-2 CDR-WP-2

C
D

R
-C

O
P-3

EXISTING
150LB
CURD
DRAIN
TABLE

EXISTING
150LB
CURD
DRAIN
TABLE

EXISTING
150LB
CURD
DRAIN
TABLE

NEW PD
CURD
PUMP

NEW
CENT
WHEY
PUMP

NEW APT
CURD
DRAIN
TABLE

APT
2500LB

ENCLOSED
CHEESE

VAT

APT
2500LB

ENCLOSED
CHEESE

VAT

APT
UTILITY/CIP

SKID

NEW PD
CURD
PUMP

NEW
CENT
WHEY
PUMP

BEN
C

H
BEN

C
H

CDR-ODT-1

CDR-AG-OVT-1

EXISTING
150LB
CURD
DRAIN
TABLE

CDR-AG-OVT-14
CDR-OVT-14

TO
O

LS

PH METER

CDR-ECV-1

CDR-ECV-2

C
D

R
-U

C
V-1

CDR-EDT-1

CDR-CP-1

CDR-WP-1

CDR-ODT-2

CDR-AG-OVT-2
CDR-OVT-2

CDR-ODT-3

CDR-AG-OVT-3
CDR-OVT-3

CDR-ODT-4

CDR-AG-OVT-4
CDR-OVT-4

CDR-CP-2 CDR-WP-2

C
D

R
-C

O
P-3

EXISTING
150LB
CURD
DRAIN
TABLE

EXISTING
150LB
CURD
DRAIN
TABLE

EXISTING
150LB
CURD
DRAIN
TABLE

NEW PD
CURD
PUMP

NEW
CENT
WHEY
PUMP

NEW APT
CURD
DRAIN
TABLE

APT
2500LB

ENCLOSED
CHEESE

VAT

APT
2500LB

ENCLOSED
CHEESE

VAT

APT
UTILITY/CIP

SKID

NEW PD
CURD
PUMP

NEW
CENT
WHEY
PUMP

BEN
C

H
BEN

C
H

CDR-ODT-1

CDR-AG-OVT-1
CDR-OVT-1

EXISTING
150LB
CURD
DRAIN
TABLE

CDR-AG-OVT-14
CDR-OVT-14

CDR-KPR-1

CDR-DRV-OVT-1

CDR-DRV-OVT-2

CDR-DRV-OVT-3

CDR-DRV-OVT-4

EWESEWES

CDR-CLT-1

HTST SYSTEM

CDR-BP-1
CDR-TP-1

CDR-HWP-7
CDR-HWP-6

HMI

CDR-SEP-1

HMI

CDR-RT-1
1200 G

CDR-BT-2
400 G

CDR-BT-1
400 G

CDR-AG-RT-1

CDR-AG-BT-2

CDR-AG-BT-1

CDR-PP-5

CDR-PP-6

CDR-VP-1
60 G

CDR-AG-VP1

CDR-RT-2
1200 G

CDR-AG-RT-2

CDR-RT-3
1200 G

CDR-AG-RT-3

C
D

R
-C

O
P-

1

CDR-UF-1

POWDER BLENDER
(EXISTING)

CDR-PBX-1
CDR-PBS-1

CDR-BT-4
150 G

CDR-PP-8

CDR-AG-BT-4

CDR-BT-3
150 G

CDR-PP-7

CDR-AG-BT-3

CDR-PMIX-1
160 G

CDR-AG-PMIX-1

CDR-SEP-2

CDR-CIP-3

CDR-SK-2

CDR-VP-2
40 G

CDR-AG-VP2

CDR-PP-2CDR-PP-3CDR-PP-4

CDR-HOMO-1

CTRL
PANEL

M
O

TO
R

C
O

N
TR

O
L

PAN
EL

PD
P

PAN
EL

CDR-FZR-1
CDR-FZR-2

CDR-FZR-3
CHEST-TYPE

CULTURE
FREEZER

UPRIGHT
CULTURE
FREEZER

UPRIGHT
CULTURE
FREEZER

CDR-VACSEAL-3

KRAFT
VACUUUM
CHAMBER

TEXTOR
CHEESE
SLICER

CDR-SLIC-1

CDR-VACSEAL-3

KRAFT
VACUUUM
CHAMBER

TEXTOR
CHEESE
SLICER

CDR-SLIC-1

CDR-PCCOOK-1
25-45 LB KOSS

PROCESS
CHEESE
COOKER

LOOS
PROCESS
CHEESE
COOKER

CDR-PCCOOK-2
10 LB

REISER
VMAG

EXTRUDER
PORTIONER

CDR-EXPO-1

CDR-PFMIX-2
JOHNSON

PASTA
FILATA

WATERLESS
MIXER

CDR-PFSYS-1

MILKYLAB
PASTA
FILATA

PROCESS
CHEESE
SYSTEM

CDR-CSTM-2

REIMERS
CULINARY

STEAM
GENERATOR

CDR-PCCOOK-1
25-45 LB KOSS

PROCESS
CHEESE
COOKER

LOOS
PROCESS
CHEESE
COOKER

CDR-PCCOOK-2
10 LB

REISER
VMAG

EXTRUDER
PORTIONER

CDR-EXPO-1

CDR-PFMIX-2
JOHNSON

PASTA
FILATA

WATERLESS
MIXER

CDR-PFSYS-1

MILKYLAB
PASTA
FILATA

PROCESS
CHEESE
SYSTEM

CDR-CSTM-2

REIMERS
CULINARY

STEAM
GENERATOR

SNK-823

STEPHAN
60 LB
BOWL

CHOPPER
COOKER

CDR-CHOP-1

EBR
CURD
MILL

CDR-CMILL-1
STEPHAN

5 LB
BOWL

CHOPPER
COOKER

CDR-CHOP-2

CDR-PFMIX-1

CDR-VACPRES-1
DR TECH
VACUUM
PRESS

CAROUSEL

CDR-COP-2

CDR-MONMIX-1

STEPHAN
10 LB

COLD-PACK
BOWL

CHOPPER

CDR-CHOP-3

URSCHEL
CC-D

SHREDDER

CDR-SHDR-1

URSCHEL
CHEESE

CRUMBLER

CDR-CRBLR-1

CDR-WSC-1
RICE
LAKE

WEIGH
SCALE

CDR-WSC-2
RICE
LAKE

WEIGH
SCALE

SNK-823

STEPHAN
60 LB
BOWL

CHOPPER
COOKER

CDR-CHOP-1

EBR
CURD
MILL

CDR-CMILL-1
STEPHAN

5 LB
BOWL

CHOPPER
COOKER

CDR-CHOP-2

CDR-PFMIX-1

SUPREME
MODEL

940
PASTA
FILATA
MIXER

CDR-VACPRES-1
DR TECH
VACUUM
PRESS

CAROUSEL

CDR-MONMIX-1

STEPHAN
10 LB

COLD-PACK
BOWL

CHOPPER

CDR-CHOP-3

URSCHEL
CC-D

SHREDDER

CDR-SHDR-1

CDR-GDR-2

URSCHEL
CHEESE

CRUMBLER

CDR-CRBLR-1

CDR-WSC-1
RICE
LAKE

WEIGH
SCALE

CDR-WSC-2
RICE
LAKE

WEIGH
SCALE

CDR-GDR-1CDR-GDR-1

CDR-PFMIX-2

SUPREME
MODEL

640
PASTA
FILATA
MIXER

CDR-PCCOOK-3

BLENTECH
20 LB

 PROCESS
CHEESE
COOKER

10 LB

HMI

MONDOMIXER AEREATORMONDOMIXER AEREATOR

BIRO
CHEESE

GRINDER

KOSS
CHEESE

GRINDER

KOSS
CHEESE

GRINDER

C
O
P
 
TA
N
K

RELOCATED
IC MIX
600G

MIX-1
600G

AG-MIX1

RELOCATED
YOGURT
(CONE)
600G

MIX-2
600 G

AG-MIX2

CTRL
PANEL

DCIP-2
FUT

S-31S-32

S-1

S-2 S-3 S-4 S-5 S-6 S-7

S-16 S-17 S-14 S-15

S-21

S-22

S-23

S-25

S-24

S-33

S-35S-36

S-34

S-37

S-30

EWES

COP TANK

CDR-PP-1

C
D

R
-B

R
T-

1

C
D

R
-B

R
T-

2

C
D

R
-B

R
T-

3

C
D

R
-B

R
T-

4

C
D

R
-B

R
T-

5

C
D

R
-B

R
T-

6

C
D

R
-B

R
T-

7

CDR-BFLT-1

FOSS
MILKO-SCAN

CDR-TEST-1

CDR-TEST-2

FOSS
MILKO-SCAN

WATER
BATH

CEM
FOODSCAN

CDR-VACSEAL-1
MULTI-VAC

SINGLE
CHAMBER

CDR-VACSEAL-2
KRAFT

VERTICAL
VACUUUM
SEALER

CDR-CSTM-1

CDR-COP-4

HMI

HMI

EW
ES

CTRL
PANELHMI

MOTOR
CONTROL

PANEL
PDP

PANEL

H
M

I
C

TR
L

PAN
EL

PN
L

CTRL
PANEL

H
M

I

CTRL
PANEL

CTRL
PANEL

WW-01

WW-02

WW-03

WW-04

WW-11

WW-13

WW-12

WW-14

WW-15

WW-17

WW-18

W-01

W-03

W-02

W-05

W-06

W-12

W-20

W-21

W-22

W-07 W-08 W-09 W-10

W-23

W-24

W-26

W-27

W-04

W-25

W-13

W-29

W-30

44

T4a
T4a

T4b

T4a

M8M8

T4b

M8

M8

M8

T4b

2X5

T4b

T4b

T4b

T4b

T4a

M12

M8

M8

M8

T4a

T4a

T4a
T4a

T4a

T4b
T4b

T4a

T4b

T4b

T4a

HD-01

HD-03

HD-12

HD-09HD-08HD-07HD-06 HD-10

HD-04

HD-23

HD-20

HD-22

HD-33

HD-02

HD-11

HD-21

HD-25

HD-26

HD-24

HD-32

HD-29

HD-31

HD-30

HD-28

HD-27

HOSE
REEL
HR-01

HR-02

HR-03

HR-04

HR-05

HR-06

HR-07

CDR-HR-1

CDR-HR-2

CDR-HR-3

CDR-HR-4

CDR-HR-5

CDR-HR-6

CDR-HR-8

CDR-HR-7

CDR-HR-9

CDR-HR-16

PP-1

ABFZR

HTST
SYSTEM

HOMO-1

BP-1

TP-1

SEP-1

HWP-1

RT1
2000 G

AG-RT1A

COP-1

PBX-1
PBS-1

PP-10

AG-BT4

BT-4
300 G

PP-9

AG-BT3

BT-3
300 G

PP-8

AG-BT2

BT-2
300 G

PP-7

PP-6
PP-5

PP-2PP-3

PP-4

FUT

FUT

AG-RT1B

RT2
2000 G

AG-RT2A

AG-RT2B

CT-1
300 G

AG-CT1
NEW

CT-2
500 G

AG-CT2 RELOCATED
500 G
COND

BT-1
600 G

AG-BT1 RELOCATED
600 G MIX

SK-001

NEW NEW TFR
PANEL

TFR
PANEL

PBLEN-1

PP-24

I.C.CUP
FILLER

FZR-1

Fill Table VARIGATE FEEDER

INGREDIENT
FEEDER

C
O

P-
2

PP-25PP-26

ICCUP

PP-22

VF-2
(EXISTING)

TUBFLR

PP-23
MIX-3

AG-MIX3

600 G
(FUT)

PP-27

S 1500

IF-1
2000 MI

VF-1

ROTARY
PACK-OFF

TABLE
(EXISTING)

PP-20

PP-21

BNB-1PKT-1

FLR-1
(EXIST)

PT-1
300 G

AG-PT-1

PT-2
300 G

RP-1

DAY TANKSDAY TANKS CIP SOLUTION
NEUT. TK
800 GAL.

CIP
CHEMICAL

FEED

DCIP-1CDR-CIP-2CDR-CIP-1 NEUT-1
HALK CALK HACD CACD

NEUT

Antibiotic
Control
Freezer

POWDER
BLENDER

(EXISTING)

FUTURE
SEPARATOR

BASE

SEPARATOR HOISTWAY

FV-1
200 G

AG-FV1

FV-2

AG-FV2

200 G
FV-3
200 G

AG-FV3
(FUT)

AG-PT-2

BRINE 40°- 50°
175b

GENERAL DOCK
139

RAW PROCESS
165

RECEIVING
139a

MILK INTAKE
161e

EXISTING
DAIRY STORE

144

CORRIDOR
100L

ELEV 2
100H

EL
EV

 3
16

4

EXISTING
OFFICE
A103A

STAIR 3
A100A

EXISTING
VESTIBULE

100W

EXISTING
SENSORY
ANALYSIS

A101

EXISTING
CORRIDOR

100J

OFFICE
127B

EXISTING
TESTING

144B

OFFICE
129

2

JAN
132

RIPENING 3
50°- 65°

185g

RIPENING 4
45°- 60°

185j

RIPENING 5
45°- 60°

185l

RIPENING 6
45°- 60°

185m

RIPENING 1
40°- 60°

185e

RIPENING 7
50°- 60°

185n

RIPENING 2
50°- 65°

185f

CUT & WRAP
50° - 54°

185s

RIPENING 9
38°- 50°

185k

RIPENING 8
45°- 60°

185h

WASH
185r

NATURAL /
SPECIALTY 38°

181a

DAIRY STORE
COOLER 34°

146

INDUSTRY
190

BOTTLE PREP/
DESCRAMBLER

164

DRY STORAGE
161a

PRODUCT
SHIPPING DOCK

161

RECEIVING
100p

CDR RAW
PROCESS

176a

NATURAL
42°- 45°

181

SPECIALTY
CHEESE PREP

185

SWISS
65°- 80°

185d

HTZ
100r

QA
143

QC OFFICE
143a

BRINE
50°

155k

WARM
75-85°
155l

DAIRY STORE
FREEZER -20°

150

DAIRY STORE
FREEZER 0°

148

ICE CREAM
INGREDIENTS 34°

155c

DAIRY FREEZER
-25°
155d

DRY STORAGE
176b

FREEZER 0°
176c

STORAGE
175e

SERVICE DOCK
175d

HTZ
176

DAIRY STORE
STORAGE

145b

2

CIP
165b

2

2

DAIRY COOLER 34°
155b

ST
A

IR
 4

10
0D

HTZ
165a

EXIT PASSAGE
161d

2

2

CORRIDOR
185c

HTZ
175a

MEN
134

WOMEN
130

EXISTING
CORRIDOR

100J

OFFICE
127

OFFICE
125

OFFICE
127A

OFFICE
A103B

CLASSROOM
A107C

OFFICE
A105

ELEV 3
A100H

HTZ
100m

STAIR 5
100f

DAIRY PLANT
155

2

HTZ
185a.1

CDR CHEESE
180

DAIRY PLANT
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 1/8" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN @ ADDITION - FIRST

REVISIONS

No. Date Description

CDR Spaces
Dairy Spaces
Shared Spaces

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

Changes since May 2017

2017-11-14

1 Further detail development of 
Locker Rooms, Break Room 
to maintain existing Storage 
Room capacity.

2 Plan refinements fine tuning 
equipment locations or process 
flow.

3 Plan refinements for final 
sizing of utility chases.

2 2

2
3

2

2

2

RAW PROCESS

CIP

CDR RAW

SPECIALTY 
CHEESE

CDR 
PROCESS

CDR 
PROCESS

DAIRY



CDR-DRY-2 SICCADANIA SD-2500
2-STAGE SPRAY DRYER
100-200 LB/HR EVAP. RATE

EXISTING APV
SINGLE SPRAY DRYER
40-60 LB/HR EVAP. RATE

CDR-DRY-1

CDR-SCBR-1

CDR-HPP-1

PUMP - 40-200 LB/HR
8000 PSIG

WET SCRUBBER
NEW

HIGH PRESSURE

HOSE
REEL

HOSE
REEL

HOSE
REEL

HOSE
REEL C

D
R

-H
W

P-
2

C
D

R
-H

W
P-

3
C

D
R

-H
W

P-
4

C
D

R
-H

W
P-

5

C
D

R
-H

W
P-

1

CDR-MT-1
1500 G

CDR-AG-MT-1

CDR-MP-1

CDR-COP-6

CDR-EVP-1

APV EVAPORATOR SYSTEM
PLATE / TUBULAR / VACUUM
10 LB/HR EVAP. RATE

CDR-MT-2
1000 G

CDR-AG-MT-2

CDR-MP-2

CDR-MT-3
1000 G

CDR-AG-MT-3

CDR-MP-3

CDR-MT-4
150 G

CDR-FLT-3
REVERSE OSMOSIS
SPIRAL ELEMENT

CDR-FLT-2

2 GPM H2O PRODUCTION
SPIRAL ELEMENT

REVERSE OSMOSIS

CDR-MP-4

CDR-MP-5

PD TRANSFER - 30GPM

CDR-FTK-02
500 G

FILTRATION
JACKETED
AIR AGITATION

FILTRATION
JACKETED
AIR AGITATION

CDR-FTK-03
100 G

CDR-FTK-06
45 G

CDR-FTK-08
20 G

10 G

CDR-FTK-10
8 G

FILTRATION

CDR-FLT-4
FILTRATION SKID

C
D

R
-FLT-5

3-A RO / NF

C
D

R
-FLT-6

MICROFILTRATION SKID

CDR-FLT-7
UF FILTRATION SKID

MILK CONCENTRATE

CDR-FLT-8
UF MINI FILTRATION SKID

CDR-CHRN-1

30-240 LB
CREAM

CDR-FTK-09
FILTRATION
JACKETED
AIR AGITATION

CDR-FTK-01
120 G

FILTRATION
JACKETED
AIR AGITATION

CDR-FTK-7
200 G

CDR-CIP-4

MEMBRANE SYS
CIP PACKAGE

CDR-FTK-05
50 G

CDR-FTK-04
50 G

CULTURED PRODUCTSMILK CONCENTRATE MILK CONCENTRATE

CDR-COP-5

CDR-FRM-2

100 G
CDR-AG-FRM2

CDR-FRM-1

CDR-AG-FRM1
100 G

CDR-FRM-7
300 G

CDR-AG-FRM7

CDR-PP-10

CDR-FRM-3

CDR-AG-FRM3
40 G

CDR-FRM-4

CDR-AG-FRM4
40 G

CDR-FRM-5

CDR-AG-FRM5
40 G

CDR-FRM-6

CDR-AG-FRM6
40 G

CDR-FRM-8
300 G

CDR-AG-FRM8

CDR-PP-11

4 X 40G YOGURT FERM.
SYSTEM

YOGURT COOLER SYSTEM

GREEK / CREAM CHEESE

GREEK / CREAM CHEESE

CDR-PKG-1
CRYOVAC CULTURED
PRODUCTS VERTICAL
FORM-FILL-SEAL

CDR-PKG-2

NOVACUP CUP
FILLER / SEALER
YOGURT CUPS & 5# S. CRM

CDR-SEP-3
CRM. CH. SEPARATOR
300 LB MIN. BATCH
SHARPLES

CDR-CCP-1

CRM. CH. TRANSFER - PD

CDR-HOMO-2

CRM. CH. HOMOGENIZER
APV GAULIN

CDR-QTP-1

QUARK TRANSFER - PD

CDR-CLR-1

CDR-SEP-2

QUARK SEPARATOR
400 GPH FEED
GEA KNA-3

CDR-FRT-1

CDR-AG-FRT1
30 G

CRM. CH. FRUIT BLENDING
SCHERPING  (EXISTING)

CDR-KET-2

CDR-AG-KET2
30 G

CDR-KET-1

CDR-AG-KET1
100 G

CDR-PP-12 CDR-PP-13

CDR-PP-14
CREAM CHEESE - PD

S-44

S-42

S-43

WW-26

WW-27

WW-28

WW-29

WW-30

WW-31

WW-32

WW-33

W-40

W-41

W-43

W-47

W-48

W-50

W-51

W-42

W-46

W-45

W-44

W-49

W-52

CTRL
PANEL

MOTOR
CONTROL

PANEL

PDP
PANEL

C
TR

L
PA

N
EL

M
O

TO
R

C
O

N
TR

O
L

PA
N

EL
PD

P
PA

N
EL

HMI

H
M

I

133' - 3"

130' - 3"

133' - 3"

130' - 3"

130' - 3"

130' - 3"

270.1

280.1

200f.1 25
5c

.1
25

5b
.1

250.1

240j.1

240k.1

240L.1

24
0a

.1

240f.1

24
0b

.1

24
0c

.1

240g.1

20
0s

.1

28
0b

.1

200g.1

231a.1

200k.1

29
0.

1

270a.1

27
0a

.2

270d.1

20
0r

.1

20
0r

.2

20
0r

.3

20
0r

.4

290a.1

240d.1

260.1

270.2

258.1

265a.1

265b.1

265c.1

265d.1

200L.1

2

2 2

HD-49

HD-44

HD-43

HD-40

HD-46

HD-48

HD-47

HD-41

HD-45

HD-42

HD-50

HOSE
REEL

HOSE
REEL

CDR-HR-10

CDR-HR-11

CDR-HR-12

CDR-HR-13

CDR-HR-14

CDR-HR-15

EWES

EWES

FOOD SCIENCE
LAB
238

EXISTING
ROOM
238A

CONFERENCE
A201

FOOD SCIENCE
LAB ENTRY

A238E

WOMEN
228

MEN
226

MECH.
238B

COOLER
238D

COOLER
238C

STOR.
222

EXISTING
ROOM
A204

SHARED OFFICES
227

FOOD SCIENCE
LAB
231A

STOR.
231C

STOR.
237

ST
O

R
.

23
5

ST
O

R
.

23
1B

PASSAGE
231

STAIR A
200Z

ELEV 2
200H

EXISTING
ROOM

221

STAIR 6
200s

EXISTING
ROOM
A203A

ST
A

IR
 3

A
20

0A

OFFICE
240d

EXISTING
CORRIDOR

200J

EXISTING
STAIR B

200C

ASST. DIRECTOR
240a

DIRECTOR
240b

CONFERENCE
290

COOLER 35°
280b

CDR PROCESS
280

OPEN OFFICE
SOUTH

265

CDR PROCESS
270

OFFICE
240g

OFFICE
240h

OFFICE
240i

HR OFFICE
240c

OFFICE
240f

SUPPLIES
255A

PRIVACY
250

IT 25
5b

SHARED
OFFICE

265c

OPEN OFFICE
NORTH

240

BREAK /
INFORMAL
MEETING

255

FLEX OFFICE
265d

HTZ
265e

HTZ
280a

EL
EV

 3
20

0I

ST
A

IR
 5

20
0f

SHARED OFFICE
265b

2

2

SPRAY DRYER
270d

CDR RECEPTION
200r

ELEC
255c

ST
A

IR
 4

20
0d

CORRIDOR
200g

MULT-PURPOSE
CONTROL & TEST

270a

? ?

STOR
290a

2

CORRIDOR
200L

EXISTING
OBSERVATION

DECK
200k

UNISEX
260

SHARED
OFFICE

265a

OFFICE
240e

INCUBATOR
ROOM
270b

INCUBATOR
ROOM
270c

STOR
250a
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 1/8" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN @ ADDITION - SECOND

0' 4' 8' 16' 32'

REVISIONS

No. Date Description

CDR Spaces
Dairy Spaces
Shared Spaces

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

Changes since May 2017

2017-11-14

1 Further detail development of 
Locker Rooms, Break Room 
to maintain existing Storage 
Room capacity.

2 Plan refinements fine tuning 
equipment locations or process 
flow.

3 Plan refinements for final 
sizing of utility chases.

3

3

2

2
2 story space

CDR OFFICES

OPEN

CDR OFFICES
CDR PROCESS

CDR PROCESS

HTZ


